
 
DIPARTIMENTO DI FISICA 

COMPETITION FOR ADMISSION TO DOCTORATE SCHOOL IN PHYSICS, ASTROPHYSICS AND APPLIED PHYSICS 
XXIX° CYCLE - A.Y. 2013/2014 

RESULT OF THE EVALUATION OF DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED 
candidate score 

DIPIERRO Giovanni 17.50 
MELONI Roberto 17.00 
MALLAMACI Manuela 16.50 
CECCHETTI Matteo 16.00 
MAZZOTTA Zeudi 16.00 
PAISSONI Cristina 16.00 
PURICELLI Luca 16.00 
BELLACICCA Andrea 15.50 
LUPATO Anna 15.50 
MAZZA Simone Michele 15.50 
CIOCCA Federica 15.00 
GIAMPIETRI Alessio 15.00 
GUARNIERI Giacomo 15.00 
MANENTI Simone 15.00 
LAFIANDRA Miriam 14.50 
PAIELLA Alessandro 14.50 
SANTOLI Camilla 14.50 
BASINI Martina 14.00 
BILARDELLO Marco Maria 14.00 
MARINOZZI Vittorio 14.00 
TROJA Antonino 14.00 
IANNONE Andrea 13.50 
IERINÒ Simone 13.50 
TRAPANI Jacopo 13.50 
BOCCHI Giovanni 13.00 
RESTA Federica 13.00 
ROSA Patrizia 13.00 
ELMO Marialuisa 12.50 
MANARA Veronica 12.50 
MOHAMMADNIAEI Moshen 12.50 
PEZZOTTA Andrea 12.50 
CAMPLANI Alessandra 12.00 
PUSCEDDU Fabrizio 12.00 
SELMO Simone 12.00 
ADAMO Angelo NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
BALTADOR Carlo NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
BARMAN Prahalad Kanti NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
BATTAGLIA Paola Maria NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
DE CESARI Sebastiano NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
ESKANDARI Mehdi NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
FODA Ahmed NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
GARCIA FERNANDEZ Manuel NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
MANZONI Giulia NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 



RESULT OF THE EVALUATION OF DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED 
candidate score 

MAYTA PALACIOS Rosa NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
MORABITO Antonia NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
PAGANINI Laura NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
PANUGOTHU Rama Rao NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
RUGGERI Daniele NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
SACERDOTI Michele NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
SERRELI Patrizia NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
SOLTANIAN Hossein NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
TONDINI Stefano NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
TREVISAN Giacomo NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
VOLPE Flavio Giovanni NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
YUDIN Ivan NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 
ZURLA Ferrante NOT ADMITTED TO THE ORAL EXAM 

ORAL EXAMS CALENDAR 

Tuesday 10th December 2013 - h. 2:00 pm - Sala Polvani 
N° candidate 
1 PAIELLA Alessandro 
2 PAISSONI Cristina 
3 PEZZOTTA Andrea 
4 PURICELLI Luca 
5 PUSCEDDU Fabrizio 
6 RESTA Federica 
7 ROSA Patrizia 
8 SANTOLI Camilla 
9 SELMO Simone 
10 TRAPANI Jacopo 

Thursday 12th December 2013 - h. 9:00 am - Sala Polvani 
N° candidate 
1 TROJA Antonino 
2 BASINI Martina 
3 BELLACICCA Andrea 
4 BILARDELLO Marco Maria 
5 BOCCHI Giovanni 
6 CAMPLANI Alessandra 
7 CECCHETTI Matteo 
8 MOHAMMADNIAEI Moshen 

Thursday 12th December 2013 - h. 2:30 pm - Sala Polvani 
N° candidate 
1 CIOCCA Federica 
2 DIPIERRO Giovanni 
3 ELMO Marialuisa 
4 GIAMPIETRI Alessio 
5 GUARNIERI Giacomo 
6 IANNONE Andrea 
7 IERINÒ Simone 
8 LAFIANDRA Miriam 
9 LUPATO Anna 
10 MALLAMACI Manuela 



Friday 13th December 2013 – h. 9:00 am - Sala Polvani 
N° candidate 
1 MANARA Veronica 
2 MANENTI Simone 
3 MARINOZZI Vittorio 
4 MAZZA Simone Michele 
5 MAZZOTTA Zeudi 
6 MELONI Roberto 

The oral examination consists of an interview to evaluate the candidate’s scientific background, ability 
and aptitude for scientific research. Every candidate will be invited to present on a whiteboard the 
submitted Research Project in no more than 12 minutes. If necessary, diagrams and/or images 
contained in the Research Project could be used by the candidate as a reference.  
During the oral examination, the candidate will have to focus on the scientific field related to the 
research project and on his/her own role in the proposal. The presentation will be followed by a 
discussion with the Committee. 
The candidate can choose to have the interview whether in Italian or in English. The knowledge of the 
English language will be tested if the candidate has chosen the Italian language for the oral 
examination. 

 The President of the Committee 
 Prof. Giuseppe Bertin 


